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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Meet name: Vienna Valentine 2017
Location (City): Wien  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.02.2017 - 11.02.2017 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: HB Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 11. February 2017, 11.02.2017
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The chief recorders STEINER, Andreas Ing. M ATW Wien Technical Crew, SR
2 The recorders FLASCHNER, Melanie F ATW Wien Judge, KR
3 The control room supervisor KESZTHELYI, Ferenc Mag.(FH) M ATW Straßhof an der NordbahnTechnical Crew, SR
4 The referees HAVA, Ing. Thomas M WI Wien Judge, KR
5 The clerk of course DJENO, Magdalena F WI Wien Judge, KR
6 The starters BÄR, Walter Sen. M WI Wien Schiedrichter
7 The announcers or speakers REINGRUBER, Harald M WI Wien Sprecher
8 The timekeepers SCHMID, Michael M ATW Wien Judge, SR
9 The timekeepers SARMA, Maria F WI Judge, SR

10 The timekeepers LEPRICH, Eva F WI Wien Judge, KR
11 The timekeepers KESZTHELYI, Annett F ATW Straßhof an der NordbahnAdminsitration, AD
12 The timekeepers LEPRICH, Roland M WI Wien Judge, KR
13 The timekeepers EBEL, Ingrid F ATW Judge, KR
14 The inspector of turns SCHMID, Tobias M WI Judge, KR
15 The inspector of turns SARMA, Stephan M ATW
16 The inspector of turns FLASCHNER, Maximilian M WI Wien Judge, SR
17 The inspector of turns KITAVUJJA, Raphael M ATW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 1 200m Freestyle YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 10:15 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

AK 25 Masters, Women

1. MIKSCH, Jana 88 PSV Delphin 2:50.36 405 37.26 42.53 45.80 44.77

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. ROWSOME, Laura 85 Out to Swim 2:48.51 417 37.06 42.19 45.16 44.10
2. HALLER, Bilim 83 ASV Wien 3:15.75 266 43.64 48.34 54.02 49.75

AK 35 Masters, Women

1. HESS, Julia 82 Hakoah 2:54.75 394 38.81 43.41 45.66 46.87
Meeting Record

2. ZIMMERMANN, Kerstin 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen3:26.97 237 49.04 53.88 54.47 49.58
3. BLUME, Anton 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen3:31.88 221 47.96 54.82 55.71 53.39

DNS MCLEAN, Sally 80 Berliner Regenbogenforellen

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. MONGINI, Claudia 72 Diana 3:02.98 390 39.98 45.48 49.04 48.48
2. MIKSCH, Angela 68 PSV Delphin 3:16.07 317 45.69 49.73 51.80 48.85

DNS SCHWABE, Annett 72 PSV Delphin

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 Hakoah 2:35.92 647 36.94 38.85 40.50 39.63
Meeting Record

2. REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 Diana 3:50.88 199 51.17 58.60 1:03.27 57.84

AK 60 Masters, Women

1. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 Hakoah 3:02.23 663 41.61 46.64 48.83 45.15
Meeting Record

AK 75 Masters, Women

1. POLSTERER, Ellen 40 Mermaids 4:28.41 369 57.33 1:06.41 1:12.23 1:12.44
Meeting Record

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 Copenhagen Mermates 2:31.73 408 34.22 37.65 39.73 40.13
DNF SCHULZE, Martin 90 Vorspiel Berlin 33.66 43.71

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. WHITE, Ian 83 Out to Swim 2:12.17 523 29.90 33.84 34.78 33.65
2. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 2:24.80 398 33.72 36.90 38.41 35.77
3. WALLNER, Nils 85 FVV Frankfurt 2:26.13 387 31.97 36.78 38.54 38.84
4. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 2:28.98 365 33.05 37.88 39.22 38.83
5. ORTIZ PALACIO, C. 86 Vorspiel Berlin 2:31.08 350 34.60 37.40 40.05 39.03
6. KILGA, Stefan 83 Hakoah 2:46.03 264 39.71 42.44 42.73 41.15
7. JILIN, Dmitri-Alexander 84 Diana 2:46.97 259 37.15 43.39 44.28 42.15
8. GLAB, Anton 86 Vorspiel Berlin 2:49.50 248 37.53 42.97 45.04 43.96
9. WAIBEL, Jochen 86 FVV Frankfurt 2:52.97 233 38.93 42.72 45.90 45.42

10. MATTIAT, Manuel 84 Acuacol 2:53.20 232 35.45 43.15 46.03 48.57
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 1, Men, 200m Freestyle, AK 30 Masters

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

11. COETO JAIMES, Eduardo 85 Paris Aquatique 3:15.06 162 35.85 46.29 59.66 53.26

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. LINDGREN, Claes 78 Stockholm Dolphins 2:14.84 564 30.84 33.64 34.60 35.76
2. PRINS, Steven 79 Plons 2:21.87 485 32.26 34.60 36.93 38.08
3. SEYDE, Paul 78 Out to Swim 2:27.95 427 33.17 37.46 39.06 38.26
4. SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 Diana 2:33.56 382 35.10 39.23 40.61 38.62
5. HENF, Alexander 78 FVV Frankfurt 2:39.85 339 35.73 41.02 41.28 41.82

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 ASV Wien 2:24.56 478 32.80 36.99 38.17 36.60
2. DE BRAEKELER, Didier 75 Active Company 2:43.35 331 32.89 40.34 45.75 44.37
3. SINDEN, Rowan 75 Wett Ones, Sydney 3:07.83 217 39.57 47.69 51.06 49.51

DNS RETALI, Christophe 77 Paris Aquatique

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. GRONDEL, Jerry 72 Plons 2:15.56 606 30.95 33.87 35.34 35.40
Meeting Record

2. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport-Club 2:26.65 478 33.93 37.36 38.02 37.34
3. FEWSTER, Eric 72 Northern Wave 2:31.03 438 32.90 36.83 39.67 41.63
4. HONDERS, Michel 69 GLS Ketelbinkie 2:47.37 322 37.23 41.71 44.22 44.21
5. KUAN, Bing-Hua 70 Northern Wave 2:55.96 277 38.86 43.34 46.71 47.05
6. VRDOLJAK, Boris 69 qSPORT 3:07.30 229 41.29 45.13 51.28 49.60
7. WILLE, Frederic 72 Active Company 3:11.60 214 40.63 46.29 51.78 52.90

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. MARCHTRENKER, Johannes64 ASV Wien 2:46.25 432 38.47 41.92 43.77 42.09
2. VARGA, Ernst 66 Diana 2:49.78 406 38.41 42.26 44.03 45.08
3. RIEDL, Martin 67 Hakoah 2:53.59 380 36.81 41.70 46.22 48.86
4. SANTNER, Christian 66 Diana 2:57.88 353 39.44 44.20 47.71 46.53
5. OESTREICH, Thorsten 66 FVV Frankfurt 3:20.54 246 41.09 50.83 55.05 53.57
6. GOLL, Gerhard 66 Leinebagger Hannover 3:48.76 166 50.91 57.57 1:02.51 57.77
7. BAKER, David 63 Brussels Gay Sports 3:52.81 157 51.55 58.67 1:01.93 1:00.66

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport-Club 2:24.21 790 33.50 36.97 37.45 36.29
Meeting Record

2. DOYLE, Michael 59 ASV Wien 2:30.64 693 34.92 37.32 38.56 39.84

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. BROKER, Buck 56 Vorspiel Berlin 2:37.22 674 36.13 40.31 40.47 40.31
Meeting Record

2. FISCHER, Horst 54 Duesseldorf Dolphins 3:33.90 267 44.54 54.33 56.46 58.57
DNS DANTUMA, Rudi 57 Waterbecks

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. KOPETSCH, Stephan 52 PSV Delphin 2:50.60 626 37.51 43.56 45.05 44.48
Meeting Record

2. PANZER, Simon 52 Hakoah 3:27.34 349 48.80 52.31 54.84 51.39
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 1, 200m Freestyle

AK 75 Masters, Men

1. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 SUW 3:21.49 491 46.71 50.61 51.43 52.74
Meeting Record

Event 2 200m Breaststroke YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 10:55 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

AK 25 Masters, Women

1. THIELE ORBERG, Vivian 90 Diana 3:32.11 380 47.10 55.07 55.50 54.44

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. GROESCH, Sandra 87 Abseitz Stuttgart 4:02.18 268 56.88 1:02.67 1:02.84 59.79

AK 35 Masters, Women

1. PATAKI, Ruth 78 Hakoah 3:23.30 512 42.60 51.57 54.40 54.73
Meeting Record

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. MERTEN, Sabine 69 Hakoah 3:46.63 425 49.98 58.63 59.88 58.14

AK 55 Masters, Women

1. KUEHNER, Ute 60 AWV 09 Hamburg 3:34.93 640 50.05 54.73 55.76 54.39
Meeting Record

2. HABERL, Michaela 60 Diana 3:53.82 497 51.11 59.97 1:01.78 1:00.96

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. BENSON, Andrew 89 Out to Swim 2:37.78 675 34.38 39.43 41.98 41.99
Meeting Record

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. GROTE, Manuel 84 FVV Frankfurt 3:03.90 446 42.00 46.77 49.09 46.04
2. NGUYEN, Johnny 86 Copenhagen Mermates 3:05.47 434 40.40 46.50 48.54 50.03
3. PIRMANN, Fabian 87 Vorspiel Berlin 3:19.58 349 43.74 50.84 52.99 52.01
4. WAIBEL, Jochen 86 FVV Frankfurt 3:20.09 346 44.10 49.89 52.61 53.49
5. DUGUINE, Mathieu 83 Paris Aquatique 3:23.45 329 42.28 49.32 54.93 56.92
6. BOTT, Florian 85 Abseitz Stuttgart 4:10.23 177 57.11 1:04.80 1:06.35 1:01.97

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 Stockholm Dolphins 2:51.53 573 37.72 42.50 45.35 45.96
2. STURM, Martin 79 FVV Frankfurt 3:03.32 469 40.42 47.20 48.45 47.25
3. KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 FVV Frankfurt 3:11.11 414 40.95 47.52 51.41 51.23
4. BOUCHE, David 81 Paris Aquatique 3:35.18 290 47.82 53.72 57.98 55.66
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 2, 200m Breaststroke

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. FINKEN, Ansgar 73 FVV Frankfurt 2:56.77 528 40.57 45.82 45.22 45.16
2. KARLSSON, Mattias 73 Stockholm Dolphins 3:00.03 500 40.21 45.67 47.65 46.50
3. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 Diana 3:06.98 446 42.00 47.38 49.53 48.07
4. BAUMANN, Christian 76 FVV Frankfurt 3:18.92 370 43.82 50.79 53.98 50.33

DNS FLYNN, Dermot 76 Out to Swim

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. TESTAGROSSA, J. 71 FS Lisboa 2:41.40 791 36.51 41.78 42.43 40.68
Meeting Record

2. GRONDEL, Jerry 72 Plons 2:45.00 740 37.41 41.61 42.81 43.17
3. DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 Vorspiel Berlin 2:59.46 575 39.64 45.39 46.78 47.65

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. MOLITOR, Andreas 63 PSV Delphin 2:53.83 705 40.60 43.90 44.99 44.34
Meeting Record

2. TEL, Gerard 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 3:00.41 631 41.86 46.16 46.77 45.62
3. VAN HEIJST, Ad 66 Zwem Goud 3:09.73 542 42.30 48.38 48.97 50.08

DSQ SCHORN, Reinhard 67 SC Aufruhr 3:21.08 45.57 51.03 52.70 51.78
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. GARLT, Ulrich 62 Vorspiel Berlin 3:00.08 736 40.62 45.06 46.24 48.16
Meeting Record

2. VLASBLOM, Jan 61 Plons 3:05.58 672 42.66 46.64 48.66 47.62
3. LACE, Edwin 59 Northern Wave 3:13.04 597 44.83 48.84 50.98 48.39

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. MOLECZ, Paul 57 Diana 3:29.05 586 47.18 54.20 55.61 52.06
2. FISCHER, Horst 54 Duesseldorf Dolphins 4:10.05 342 54.81 1:02.63 1:05.56 1:07.05

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. HILLE, Erich 50 Hakoah 3:31.20 641 47.80 54.02 55.58 53.80
Meeting Record

2. BEIG, Robert 48 Hakoah 3:46.41 520 49.53 56.99 59.99 59.90

Event 3 200m Breaststroke YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 11:20 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

AK 20-24, Men

1. ZARSKY, Jiri 94 Aquamen Prague 3:26.48 308 46.06 51.67 53.21 55.54
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 4 50m Backstroke YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 11:25 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. MONGINI, Claudia 72 Diana 46.18 351

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 36.75 737
Meeting Record

2. SCHULZ, Sabine 65 PSV Delphin 42.68 471

AK 60 Masters, Women

1. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 Hakoah 44.47 710
Meeting Record

AK 65 Masters, Women

1. ZECHA, Gabriele 52 Donau 1:08.84 196
Meeting Record

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. JADESTIG, Stefan 84 Stockholm Dolphins 31.07 620
2. EDINGER, Jakob 85 Copenhagen Mermates 34.13 468
3. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 36.19 392
4. YVINEC, Maxime 85 Paris Aquatique 36.83 372
5. COETO JAIMES, Eduardo 85 Paris Aquatique 41.28 264
6. BRANDT, Marcus 85 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 41.68 257
7. PIRMANN, Fabian 87 Vorspiel Berlin 44.86 206

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. DEKKER, Stan 79 Plons 32.16 601
2. BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 Paris Aquatique 36.59 408
3. TAILLEFER, Boris 82 Paris Aquatique 37.86 368
4. SOUTHAM, Jason 79 Copenhagen Mermates 38.72 344
5. GABNER, Rene 81 Diana 38.99 337
6. ZEDDIES, Nils Fabian 78 Vorspiel Berlin 43.42 244
7. PAZARAKIS, Michael 78 Aquamen Prague 50.94 151

DSQ BELLOTTI, Toma 79 Stockholm Dolphins 36.96
G07 - Use of irregular swimsuit

DSQ KOTTE, Rob 80 GLS Ketelbinkie 48.84
R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. SINDEN, Rowan 75 Wett Ones, Sydney 48.35 177
DSQ CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 Vorspiel Berlin 56.83

R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

mailto:events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien


Mistakes? Mail to: events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47480 Registered to a-timing.wien 12.02.2017 9:02 - Page 7

Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 4, 50m Backstroke

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. DRUSHININ, Dmittrij 70 Eisenstaedter SU 31.96 721
2. TESTAGROSSA, Jean Alexande 71 FS Lisboa 33.20 643
3. THYROKE-GRONOSTAY, Daniel 69 Vorspiel Berlin 42.55 305
4. CECH, Juergen 72 Diana 43.02 295
5. APFLER, Erwin 69 Diana 46.55 233

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. FOLLMANN, Markus 64 Vorspiel Berlin 31.11 842
Meeting Record

2. MARCHTRENKER, Johannes 64 ASV Wien 44.79 282
DSQ RIEDL, Martin 67 Hakoah 42.87

R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. DOYLE, Michael 59 ASV Wien 36.91 619
Meeting Record

2. DE GROOT, Hans 59 Nat Utrecht 37.31 600
3. ORTH, Gerhard 61 ASV Wien 39.83 493
4. KOEVER, Gabor 59 Diana 57.19 166

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. RANDERSON, Simon 57 Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 45.12 396
2. KUESTER, Juergen 57 Hakoah 45.58 384

DNS DANTUMA, Rudi 57 Waterbecks

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. TRUTTMANN, Erwin 49 ASV Wien 36.65 751
Meeting Record

2. PANZER, Simon 52 Hakoah 53.46 242

AK 70 Masters, Men

1. BERG, Lars Johan 43 Stockholm Dolphins 1:07.41 136
Meeting Record

Event 5 50m Backstroke YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 11:35 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 20-24, Men

1. ZARSKY, Jiri 94 Aquamen Prague 41.78 238
DSQ RYBAR, Tomas 95 Aquamen Prague 31.52

G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 6 100m Butterfly YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 11:40 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

AK 40 Masters, Women

1. MIKULA, Natalie 76 Vienna Oldies 1:39.72 291 45.14 54.58
2. STROEHLER, Mirja 77 Copenhagen Mermates 1:53.13 199 54.74 58.39

AK 45 Masters, Women

DNS SCHWABE, Annett 72 PSV Delphin

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. SCHULZ, Sabine 65 PSV Delphin 1:48.11 280 49.55 58.56

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 Copenhagen Mermates 1:20.20 304 37.07 43.13

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. ORTIZ PALACIO, Cristian David 86 Vorspiel Berlin 1:20.41 280 36.55 43.86
2. JILIN, Dmitri-Alexander 84 Diana 1:22.74 257 37.80 44.94
3. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 1:23.00 254 36.28 46.72

DSQ SZOBI, Pavel 83 Aquamen Prague 1:42.61 43.69 58.92
S03 - Leg-movements were not simul-taneous, were alternating or were breaststroke kicks.

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. LINDGREN, Claes 78 Stockholm Dolphins 1:09.12 556 32.27 36.85
2. PRINS, Steven 79 Plons 1:17.39 396 36.41 40.98
3. STURM, Martin 79 FVV Frankfurt 1:28.95 261 40.18 48.77

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. ALONSO, Ruben 77 Brussels Gay Sports 1:14.73 434 34.77 39.96
2. MAREK, Kamil 73 Aquamen Prague 1:19.79 357 35.44 44.35
3. DALIK, Florian 76 Diana 1:28.42 262 38.52 49.90

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport-Club 1:22.84 357 37.49 45.35
2. TRAUS, Marius 68 Abseitz Stuttgart 1:27.98 298 37.03 50.95

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. VARGA, Ernst 66 Diana 1:24.87 398 40.15 44.72
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 7 100m Medley YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 11:45 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. GROESCH, Sandra 87 Abseitz Stuttgart 1:56.90 172 57.25 59.65

AK 35 Masters, Women

1. PATAKI, Ruth 78 Hakoah 1:23.97 528 40.12 43.85
Meeting Record

2. ZIMMERMANN, Kerstin 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 1:48.54 244 53.34 55.20

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:23.00 669 36.96 46.04
2. DROSIHN, Ulrike 63 Sanitaets-SV HH 1889 1:38.48 400 45.75 52.73
3. REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 Diana 2:01.42 213 56.18 1:05.24

AK 55 Masters, Women

1. KUEHNER, Ute 60 AWV 09 Hamburg 1:38.12 492 49.26 48.86
Meeting Record

AK 65 Masters, Women

1. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 Donau 2:26.25 175 1:13.33 1:12.92
Meeting Record

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. LUE, Stephen 84 Out to Swim 1:05.88 581 28.80 37.08
2. EDINGER, Jakob 85 Copenhagen Mermates 1:14.27 406 34.68 39.59
3. NGUYEN, Johnny 86 Copenhagen Mermates 1:16.27 375 35.28 40.99
4. HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 Aquamen Prague 1:21.43 308 36.99 44.44
5. GLAB, Anton 86 Vorspiel Berlin 1:22.39 297 39.84 42.55
6. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 1:23.74 283 40.00 43.74
7. MATTIAT, Manuel 84 Acuacol 1:31.45 217 41.80 49.65
8. BOTT, Florian 85 Abseitz Stuttgart 1:59.04 98 1:01.27 57.77

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 Vorspiel Berlin 1:04.55 765 31.22 33.33
Meeting Record

2. SEYDE, Paul 78 Out to Swim 1:15.47 479 34.99 40.48
3. TAILLEFER, Boris 82 Paris Aquatique 1:21.07 386 38.22 42.85
4. STURM, Martin 79 FVV Frankfurt 1:21.39 381 41.22 40.17
5. GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 Paris Aquatique 1:31.75 266 45.84 45.91
6. BOUCHE, David 81 Paris Aquatique 1:39.41 209 48.59 50.82
7. ZEDDIES, Nils Fabian 78 Vorspiel Berlin 1:40.34 203 45.23 55.11
8. CHAMBARD, Xavier 79 Paris Aquatique 1:46.48 170 52.25 54.23

DSQ SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 Diana 1:19.27 37.36 41.91
L01 - Swimmer didn't swim butterfly-backstroke-breaststroke-freestyle and/or didn't cover in each style 1/4 of
the whole distance.
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 7, 100m Medley

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. FINKEN, Ansgar 73 FVV Frankfurt 1:14.23 523 35.36 38.87
2. BAUMANN, Christian 76 FVV Frankfurt 1:25.48 342 40.44 45.04
3. DE BRAEKELER, Didier 75 Active Company 1:26.00 336 40.95 45.05
4. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 Diana 1:26.81 327 43.12 43.69
5. KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 PSV Delphin 1:27.45 320 40.73 46.72

DSQ KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 ASV Wien 1:14.85 34.23 40.62
B14 - Touch at each turn or at the finish was not simultaneous.

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. TESTAGROSSA, Jean Alexande 71 FS Lisboa 1:09.52 658 33.47 36.05
2. DRUSHININ, Dmittrij 70 Eisenstaedter SU 1:10.31 636 32.19 38.12
3. DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 Vorspiel Berlin 1:14.59 533 35.14 39.45
4. HONDERS, Michel 69 GLS Ketelbinkie 1:23.81 375 38.73 45.08
5. KIEL, Hayo 69 MTV Segeberg 1:26.76 338 41.46 45.30
6. KAISER, Axel 71 Abseitz Stuttgart 1:28.16 323 40.28 47.88
7. WILLE, Frederic 72 Active Company 1:34.35 263 43.93 50.42
8. VRDOLJAK, Boris 69 qSPORT 1:36.35 247 46.90 49.45
9. KUAN, Bing-Hua 70 Northern Wave 1:37.44 239 47.53 49.91

DSQ STRAUB, Alexander 68 SG Wr. Neustadt 1:12.85 35.46 37.39
L02 - A section wasn't finished in accordance with the rule which applies to the stroke con-cerned.

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. MOLITOR, Andreas 63 PSV Delphin 1:12.06 750 34.10 37.96
2. WANKE, Roland 66 Vorspiel Berlin 1:25.32 452 40.61 44.71
3. VAN HEIJST, Ad 66 Zwem Goud 1:26.17 438 43.29 42.88
4. SCHORN, Reinhard 67 SC Aufruhr 1:26.81 429 41.19 45.62
5. GOLL, Gerhard 66 Leinebagger Hannover 1:42.13 263 49.15 52.98
6. LORENZ, Gert 65 Vorspiel Berlin 1:50.06 210 54.61 55.45
7. BAKER, David 63 Brussels Gay Sports 2:01.57 156 56.03 1:05.54

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. GARLT, Ulrich 62 Vorspiel Berlin 1:16.37 743 35.99 40.38
Meeting Record

2. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport-Club 1:19.23 665 37.34 41.89
3. PFLEGER, Robert 61 Mermaids 1:22.29 594 39.76 42.53
4. DE GROOT, Hans 59 Nat Utrecht 1:26.55 510 38.89 47.66
5. LACE, Edwin 59 Northern Wave 1:30.37 448 48.10 42.27

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. MOLECZ, Paul 57 Diana 1:24.11 639 39.87 44.24
Meeting Record

2. RANDERSON, Simon 57 Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 1:38.51 397 46.88 51.63
3. TWEDE, Peter 57 Stockholm Dolphins 1:43.80 340 52.70 51.10
4. FISCHER, Horst 54 Duesseldorf Dolphins 1:47.56 305 51.98 55.58

DSQ SANDERS, Wim 55 GLS Ketelbinkie 1:32.48 41.98 50.50
L01 - Swimmer didn't swim butterfly-backstroke-breaststroke-freestyle and/or didn't cover in each style 1/4 of
the whole distance.

DNS DANTUMA, Rudi 57 Waterbecks
DNS KUESTER, Juergen 57 Hakoah
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 7, 100m Medley

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. KOPETSCH, Stephan 52 PSV Delphin 1:29.62 560 44.34 45.28
Meeting Record

2. BEIG, Robert 48 Hakoah 1:43.25 366 51.33 51.92

Event 8 100m Medley YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 12:15 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

AK 20-24, Men

1. VISNOVSKY, Pavel 95 Aquamen Prague 1:06.91 632 30.33 36.58
2. RYBAR, Tomas 95 Aquamen Prague 1:09.08 574 30.86 38.22

Event 9 4 x 50m Medley AG 100 - 359
11.02.2017 - 12:15 Results

Rank Time Pts

AK 160 Masters, Women

1. PSV Delphin 2 PSV Delphin 2:45.72
Meeting Record
SCHULZ, Sabine 65 +0,80 44.18 MIKSCH, Angela 68 +0,85 43.83
SCHWABE, Annett 72 +0,46 44.52 MIKSCH, Jana 88 +0,62 33.19

AK 200 Masters, Women

DSQ Diana 1 Diana 3:08.47
ST01 - A member of the team started before the preceding team-mate touched the wall.
MONGINI, Claudia 72 +0,69 45.48 ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 44.33
HABERL, Michaela 60 49.73 LUNACEK, Ulrike 57 +0,94 48.93

AK 100 Masters, Men

1. Vorspiel Berlin 1 Vorspiel Berlin 2:36.99
Meeting Record
GLAB, Anton 86 +0,89 45.10 SCHULZE, Martin 90 +0,58 35.81
PIRMANN, Fabian 87 +0,70 41.32 KRAUS, Michael 89 +0,80 34.76

AK 120 Masters, Men

1. Copenhagen Mermates Copenhagen Mermates 2:14.08
Meeting Record
EDINGER, Jakob 85 +0,65 35.23 PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 +0,47 33.00
NGUYEN, Johnny 86 +0,58 36.44 PENDRICK, Graham 76 +0,18 29.41

2. FVV Frankfurt 1 FVV Frankfurt 2:14.64
FINKEN, Ansgar 73 +0,80 36.10 WALLNER, Nils 85 +0,63 31.60
GROTE, Manuel 84 +0,36 37.42 KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 +0,71 29.52

3. Aquamen Prague Aquamen Prague 2:23.80
SZOBI, Pavel 83 +0,82 43.34 MAREK, Kamil 73 +0,66 34.46
PAVLIK, Jakub 81 +0,63 36.90 HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 +0,67 29.10
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 9, Men, 4 x 50m Medley, AK 120 Masters

Rank Time Pts

4. Paris Aquatique 1 Paris Aquatique 2:27.12
TAILLEFER, Boris 82 +0,71 37.38 GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 +0,74 38.61
BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 +0,36 40.46 YVINEC, Maxime 85 +0,52 30.67

5. Paris Aquatique 2 Paris Aquatique 2:30.89
COETO JAIMES, Eduardo 85 +0,87 40.27 AGAPIT, Yannick 80 +0,59 34.86
DUGUINE, Mathieu 83 +0,12 40.01 FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL, Daniel 92 +0,53 35.75

DSQ Medley Dolphins 1 Stockholm Dolphins 2:03.82
ST01 - A member of the team started before the preceding team-mate touched the wall.
JADESTIG, Stefan 84 +0,75 31.12 LINDGREN, Claes 78 +0,37 29.13
KARLSSON, Mattias 73 +0,16 36.23 LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 27.34

AK 160 Masters, Men

1. Plons Plons 2:10.36
DEKKER, Stan 79 +0,73 32.09 PRINS, Steven 79 +0,31 33.87
GRONDEL, Jerry 72 +0,37 33.51 VLASBLOM, Jan 61 +0,32 30.89

2. Vorspiel Berlin 2 Vorspiel Berlin 2:14.48
FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 +0,69 31.02 ORTIZ PALACIO, Cristian David 86 +0,70 34.78
DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 +0,54 37.24 BROKER, Buck 56 +0,29 31.44

3. Out of Swim Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 2:20.63
RANDERSON, Simon 57 +0,78 44.96 LUE, Stephen 84 +0,64 33.92
BENSON, Andrew 89 +0,48 32.57 SEYDE, Paul 78 +0,41 29.18

4. FVV Frankfurt 2 FVV Frankfurt 2:28.79
BAUMANN, Christian 76 +0,81 39.62 HENF, Alexander 78 +0,73 35.45
STURM, Martin 79 +0,47 36.26 OESTREICH, Thorsten 66 +0,65 37.46

5. Diana 4 Diana 2:31.27
GABNER, Rene 81 +0,76 38.70 DALIK, Florian 76 +0,42 37.29
TASLI, Kaan 68 42.21 CECH, Juergen 72 +0,68 33.07

6. Northern Wave Northern Wave 2:40.64
FEWSTER, Eric 72 +0,78 48.71 LACE, Edwin 59 +0,12 32.31
BEAUVE, Benoit 74 +0,45 39.84 KUAN, Bing-Hua 70 +0,58 39.78

AK 200 Masters, Men

1. ASV Wien 1 ASV Wien 2:15.58
Meeting Record
TRUTTMANN, Erwin 49 +0,68 36.88 KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 +0,47 32.93
BERGER, Kurt 66 +0,39 36.30 ORTH, Gerhard 61 +0,48 29.47

2. Vorspiel Berlin 3 Vorspiel Berlin 2:16.58
FOLLMANN, Markus 64 +0,77 31.77 WANKE, Roland 66 +0,48 35.28
GARLT, Ulrich 62 +0,36 38.15 CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 +0,87 31.38

3. Diana 3 Diana 2:32.13
MOLECZ, Paul 57 +0,84 42.02 VARGA, Ernst 66 +0,66 37.38
KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 +0,42 39.42 SANTNER, Christian 66 +0,52 33.31

4. Medley Dolphins 2 Stockholm Dolphins 2:51.48
LINKEVICIUS, Marius 85 +0,98 47.58 BELLOTTI, Toma 79 +0,71 35.22
TWEDE, Peter 57 +0,41 43.88 BERG, Lars Johan 43 +0,51 44.80
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 10 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley AG 100 - 359
11.02.2017 - 12:30 Results

Rank Time Pts

AK 120 Masters

1. Diana 2 Diana 2:46.77
JILIN, Dmitri-Alexander 84 +0,73 42.10 SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 34.20
THIELE ORBERG, Vivian 90 44.35 REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 46.12

AK 160 Masters

1. ASV Wien 2 ASV Wien 2:21.80
PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 +0,89 36.66 DOYLE, Michael 59 33.38
PERIE, Delphine 89 42.55 SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 29.21

2. PSV Delphin 1 PSV Delphin 2:32.54
SCHULZ, Sabine 65 +0,80 43.62 MIKSCH, Jana 88 38.19
MOLITOR, Andreas 63 36.44 KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 34.29

AK 200 Masters

1. Hakoah Hakoah 2:52.10
PANZER, Simon 52 +0,76 54.67 PATAKI, Ruth 78 36.42
BEIG, Robert 48 47.20 MERTEN, Sabine 69 33.81

2. GLS Ketelbinkie 1 GLS Ketelbinkie 3:06.98
VLIEGEN, Marjan 67 +0,79 49.06 HONDERS, Michel 69 36.43
TEL, Gerard 67 38.29 ZUIDEMA, Willij 53 1:03.20
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Wien, 11.2.2017

Meet name: Vienna Valentine 2017
Location (City): Wien  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.02.2017 - 11.02.2017 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: HB Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 2 - 11. February 2017, 11.02.2017
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The chief recorders STEINER, Andreas Ing. M ATW Wien Technical Crew, SR
2 The recorders FLASCHNER, Melanie F ATW Wien Judge, KR
3 The control room supervisor KESZTHELYI, Ferenc Mag.(FH) M ATW Straßhof an der NordbahnTechnical Crew, SR
4 The referees HAVA, Ing. Thomas M WI Wien Judge, KR
5 The clerk of course DJENO, Magdalena F WI Wien Judge, KR
6 The starters BÄR, Walter Sen. M WI Wien Schiedrichter
7 The announcers or speakers REINGRUBER, Harald M WI Wien Sprecher
8 The timekeepers FLASCHNER, Maximilian M WI Wien Judge, SR
9 The timekeepers SARMA, Maria F WI Judge, SR

10 The timekeepers LEPRICH, Eva F WI Wien Judge, KR
11 The timekeepers KESZTHELYI, Annett F ATW Straßhof an der NordbahnAdminsitration, AD
12 The timekeepers LEPRICH, Roland M WI Wien Judge, KR
13 The timekeepers EBEL, Ingrid F ATW Judge, KR
14 The inspector of turns SCHMID, Tobias M WI Judge, KR
15 The inspector of turns SARMA, Stephan M ATW
16 The inspector of turns SCHMID, Michael M ATW Wien Judge, SR
17 The inspector of turns KITAVUJJA, Raphael M ATW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 11 50m Freestyle YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 14:00 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 25 Masters, Women

1. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 31.77 581
2. MIKSCH, Jana 88 PSV Delphin 33.53 494
3. THIELE ORBERG, Vivian 90 Diana 42.19 248

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. HALLER, Bilim 83 ASV Wien 36.70 361

AK 35 Masters, Women

1. HESS, Julia 82 Hakoah 35.26 457
Meeting Record

2. MCLEAN, Sally 80 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 36.21 422
3. ZIMMERMANN, Kerstin 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 42.87 254
4. BLUME, Anton 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 43.77 238

AK 40 Masters, Women

1. MIKULA, Natalie 76 Vienna Oldies 37.60 377
2. STROEHLER, Mirja 77 Copenhagen Mermates 39.65 322

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. MONGINI, Claudia 72 Diana 35.87 464
2. VAN SCHAIK, Tynke 69 Gay Swim Amsterdam 41.28 304
3. MIKSCH, Angela 68 PSV Delphin 41.61 297

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. DIJKSTRA, Monique 64 Gay Swim Amsterdam 30.63 805
Meeting Record

2. DROSIHN, Ulrike 63 Sanitaets-SV HH 1889 37.75 430
3. VLIEGEN, Marjan 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 40.70 343
4. REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 Diana 45.10 252

AK 60 Masters, Women

1. ZUIDEMA, Willij 53 GLS Ketelbinkie 1:03.61 129

AK 65 Masters, Women

1. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 Donau 48.50 294
Meeting Record

2. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 Donau 51.79 241
3. ZECHA, Gabriele 52 Donau 59.15 162

AK 75 Masters, Women

1. POLSTERER, Ellen 40 Mermaids 52.66 389
Meeting Record
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 11, 50m Freestyle

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. KRAUS, Michael 89 Vorspiel Berlin 34.76 283
2. FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL, Daniel 92 Paris Aquatique 35.23 272

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. LUE, Stephen 84 Out to Swim 25.60 646
Meeting Record

2. WALLNER, Nils 85 FVV Frankfurt 26.39 589
3. JADESTIG, Stefan 84 Stockholm Dolphins 27.55 518
4. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 29.84 407
5. HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 Aquamen Prague 30.24 391
6. YVINEC, Maxime 85 Paris Aquatique 30.47 383
7. GROTE, Manuel 84 FVV Frankfurt 30.99 364
8. DUGUINE, Mathieu 83 Paris Aquatique 31.46 348
9. MATTIAT, Manuel 84 Acuacol 32.45 317

10. KILGA, Stefan 83 Hakoah 32.50 315
11. COETO JAIMES, Eduardo 85 Paris Aquatique 33.15 297
12. WAIBEL, Jochen 86 FVV Frankfurt 34.18 271
13. SZOBI, Pavel 83 Aquamen Prague 34.31 268
14. LINKEVICIUS, Marius 85 Stockholm Dolphins 34.95 253
15. PIRMANN, Fabian 87 Vorspiel Berlin 36.09 230
16. RICHARDS, Joe 83 Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 37.01 213

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. DEKKER, Stan 79 Plons 26.96 681
2. KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 FVV Frankfurt 29.41 524
3. BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 Paris Aquatique 29.59 515
4. SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 Diana 29.62 513
5. PAVLIK, Jakub 81 Aquamen Prague 30.13 487
6. BELLOTTI, Toma 79 Stockholm Dolphins 30.41 474
7. AGAPIT, Yannick 80 Paris Aquatique 30.44 473
8. SOUTHAM, Jason 79 Copenhagen Mermates 30.49 470
9. GABNER, Rene 81 Diana 30.56 467

10. GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 Paris Aquatique 31.25 437
11. HENF, Alexander 78 FVV Frankfurt 31.26 436
12. ZEDDIES, Nils Fabian 78 Vorspiel Berlin 34.09 336
13. KOTTE, Rob 80 GLS Ketelbinkie 38.63 231
14. PAZARAKIS, Michael 78 Aquamen Prague 39.08 223
15. CHAMBARD, Xavier 79 Paris Aquatique 41.29 189

DNS GADOMSKY, Michal 80 Aquamen Prague

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. MAREK, Kamil 73 Aquamen Prague 30.05 494
2. BAUMANN, Christian 76 FVV Frankfurt 32.92 375
3. KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 PSV Delphin 33.92 343
4. SINDEN, Rowan 75 Wett Ones, Sydney 35.72 294
5. BEAUVE, Benoit 74 Northern Wave 40.42 203

DSQ PENDRICK, Graham 76 Copenhagen Mermates 29.80
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

DSQ VAN DER ELST, Menno 74 GLS Ketelbinkie 34.70
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.
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Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 11, Men, 50m Freestyle, AK 40 Masters

Rank YB Time Pts

DNS RETALI, Christophe 77 Paris Aquatique
DNS LOMBARDI, Bruno 74 Paris Aquatique
DNS CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 Vorspiel Berlin
DNS FLYNN, Dermot 76 Out to Swim

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. DRUSHININ, Dmittrij 70 Eisenstaedter SU 27.17 704
2. FEWSTER, Eric 72 Northern Wave 28.02 642
3. TRAUS, Marius 68 Abseitz Stuttgart 30.35 505
4. CECH, Juergen 72 Diana 33.86 364
5. KUAN, Bing-Hua 70 Northern Wave 35.69 310
6. TASLI, Kaan 68 Diana 36.03 302
7. BERAN, Thorsten 68 Diana 46.36 141

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 29.71 625
2. SCHORN, Reinhard 67 SC Aufruhr 32.55 475
3. SANTNER, Christian 66 Diana 33.08 453
4. MARCHTRENKER, Johannes 64 ASV Wien 33.46 437
5. VAN DE REE, Erwin 65 Zwem Goud 35.12 378
6. GAVELIN, Bjoern 64 Stockholm Dolphins 37.67 306
7. OESTREICH, Thorsten 66 FVV Frankfurt 38.11 296
8. LORENZ, Gert 65 Vorspiel Berlin 43.73 196

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. ORTH, Gerhard 61 ASV Wien 29.57 686
Meeting Record

2. VLASBLOM, Jan 61 Plons 31.49 568

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. BROKER, Buck 56 Vorspiel Berlin 32.52 572
2. SANDERS, Wim 55 GLS Ketelbinkie 36.91 391
3. TWEDE, Peter 57 Stockholm Dolphins 39.02 331

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. TRUTTMANN, Erwin 49 ASV Wien 32.54 648
Meeting Record

DNS BEIG, Robert 48 Hakoah

AK 70 Masters, Men

1. BERG, Lars Johan 43 Stockholm Dolphins 46.03 250
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Vienna Valentine 2017
Wien, 11.2.2017

Event 12 50m Freestyle YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 14:20 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 20-24, Men

1. VISNOVSKY, Pavel 95 Aquamen Prague 26.19 677
2. UNTERWALCHER, Adam 94 Diana 47.61 112

Event 13 200m Medley YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 14:20 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. ROWSOME, Laura 85 Out to Swim 3:07.96 440 40.93 46.00 57.46 43.57
Meeting Record

AK 25 Masters, Men

DSQ BENSON, Andrew 89 Out to Swim 2:20.53 29.49 38.90 40.15 31.99
R05 - Turn was not executed in ac-cordance with the rules.

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. WHITE, Ian 83 Out to Swim 2:32.68 463 31.27 39.51 46.38 35.52
2. ORTIZ PALACIO, C. 86 Vorspiel Berlin 2:58.51 289 36.99 48.55 53.77 39.20
3. GLAB, Anton 86 Vorspiel Berlin 3:07.41 250 40.87 49.17 54.07 43.30

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 Vorspiel Berlin 2:20.66 741 32.59 36.56 39.77 31.74
Meeting Record

2. SEYDE, Paul 78 Out to Swim 2:46.60 446 35.26 42.58 48.98 39.78
3. TAILLEFER, Boris 82 Paris Aquatique 2:57.55 368 38.64 44.34 54.88 39.69

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 ASV Wien 2:45.67 459 34.68 44.18 48.32 38.49
2. ALONSO, Ruben 77 Brussels Gay Sports 2:46.03 456 34.69 43.36 49.13 38.85
3. DALIK, Florian 76 Diana 2:58.46 367 37.39 47.09 50.98 43.00

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport-Club 2:51.74 503 36.46 47.41 50.46 37.41
2. TRAUS, Marius 68 Abseitz Stuttgart 3:14.79 345 41.06 53.31 54.98 45.44
3. VRDOLJAK, Boris 69 qSPORT 3:34.90 256 44.23 1:03.33 57.64 49.70

DSQ KIEL, Hayo 69 MTV Segeberg 3:22.67 42.85 56.76 58.71 44.35
R05 - Turn was not executed in ac-cordance with the rules.

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. TEL, Gerard 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 3:05.36 458 41.15 52.72 47.01 44.48

mailto:events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien


Mistakes? Mail to: events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47480 Registered to a-timing.wien 12.02.2017 9:04 - Page 19

Vienna Valentine 2017
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Event 14 50m Butterfly YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 14:30 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 25 Masters, Women

1. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 36.61 500
2. MIKSCH, Jana 88 PSV Delphin 38.06 445

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. HALLER, Bilim 83 ASV Wien 45.35 263

AK 35 Masters, Women

1. BLUME, Anton 78 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 50.02 205
DNS MCLEAN, Sally 80 Berliner Regenbogenforellen

AK 40 Masters, Women

1. MIKULA, Natalie 76 Vienna Oldies 41.96 360
2. STROEHLER, Mirja 77 Copenhagen Mermates 45.29 286

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. MIKSCH, Angela 68 PSV Delphin 45.54 286

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 Diana 44.21 349
Meeting Record

2. VLIEGEN, Marjan 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 50.98 228

AK 55 Masters, Women

1. HABERL, Michaela 60 Diana 57.00 214
Meeting Record

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 Copenhagen Mermates 33.56 352
2. SCHULZE, Martin 90 Vorspiel Berlin 35.89 287

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. WALLNER, Nils 85 FVV Frankfurt 30.74 411
2. EDINGER, Jakob 85 Copenhagen Mermates 33.81 309
3. SZOBI, Pavel 83 Aquamen Prague 40.04 186

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. LINDGREN, Claes 78 Stockholm Dolphins 29.83 636
2. LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 Stockholm Dolphins 31.20 556
3. PRINS, Steven 79 Plons 33.75 439
4. BELLOTTI, Toma 79 Stockholm Dolphins 34.28 419
5. PAVLIK, Jakub 81 Aquamen Prague 34.39 415
6. HENF, Alexander 78 FVV Frankfurt 34.99 394
7. AGAPIT, Yannick 80 Paris Aquatique 46.36 169

DNS GADOMSKY, Michal 80 Aquamen Prague
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Event 14, Men, 50m Butterfly, AK 35 Masters

Rank YB Time Pts

DNS BOUCHE, David 81 Paris Aquatique

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. PENDRICK, Graham 76 Copenhagen Mermates 33.59 418
2. MAREK, Kamil 73 Aquamen Prague 34.54 385
3. ALONSO, Ruben 77 Brussels Gay Sports 35.28 361
4. DE BRAEKELER, Didier 75 Active Company 35.54 353
5. KARLSSON, Mattias 73 Stockholm Dolphins 35.78 346
6. KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 PSV Delphin 38.69 274

DNS RETALI, Christophe 77 Paris Aquatique
DNS FLYNN, Dermot 76 Out to Swim

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. STRAUB, Alexander 68 SG Wr. Neustadt 31.62 584
2. FEWSTER, Eric 72 Northern Wave 32.41 542
3. KAISER, Axel 71 Abseitz Stuttgart 36.62 376

DNS TASLI, Kaan 68 Diana

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. FOLLMANN, Markus 64 Vorspiel Berlin 30.41 743
Meeting Record

2. WANKE, Roland 66 Vorspiel Berlin 35.75 457
3. VARGA, Ernst 66 Diana 37.90 384
4. VAN DE REE, Erwin 65 Zwem Goud 42.89 265
5. SANTNER, Christian 66 Diana 43.59 252
6. GOLL, Gerhard 66 Leinebagger Hannover 48.09 188

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. GARLT, Ulrich 62 Vorspiel Berlin 33.19 634
Meeting Record

2. DOYLE, Michael 59 ASV Wien 33.31 627
3. PFLEGER, Robert 61 Mermaids 36.78 466

Event 15 100m Backstroke YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 14:45 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. ROWSOME, Laura 85 Out to Swim 1:27.54 439 42.55 44.99
Meeting Record

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. DIJKSTRA, Monique 64 Gay Swim Amsterdam 1:21.88 686 40.61 41.27
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:22.92 660 40.01 42.91
3. SCHULZ, Sabine 65 PSV Delphin 1:36.41 420 47.03 49.38

mailto:events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien


Mistakes? Mail to: events@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien

Splash Meet Manager, 11.47480 Registered to a-timing.wien 12.02.2017 9:04 - Page 21

Vienna Valentine 2017
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Event 15, 100m Backstroke

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. JADESTIG, Stefan 84 Stockholm Dolphins 1:07.69 615 32.90 34.79
2. WHITE, Ian 83 Out to Swim 1:11.53 521 35.70 35.83
3. YVINEC, Maxime 85 Paris Aquatique 1:26.07 299 43.02 43.05
4. GROTE, Manuel 84 FVV Frankfurt 1:26.55 294 43.66 42.89
5. JILIN, Dmitri-Alexander 84 Diana 1:28.67 273 44.06 44.61
6. BRANDT, Marcus 85 Berliner Regenbogenforellen 1:33.70 231 46.51 47.19

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 Vorspiel Berlin 1:07.34 676 33.82 33.52
Meeting Record

2. DEKKER, Stan 79 Plons 1:10.10 599 34.48 35.62
3. BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 Paris Aquatique 1:20.84 391 39.44 41.40

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 Vorspiel Berlin 1:20.40 396 39.93 40.47
2. DALIK, Florian 76 Diana 1:31.37 270 45.06 46.31

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 Vorspiel Berlin 1:17.25 521 36.66 40.59
2. HONDERS, Michel 69 GLS Ketelbinkie 1:28.01 352 43.25 44.76
3. THYROKE-GRONOSTAY, Daniel 69 Vorspiel Berlin 1:36.12 270 46.40 49.72

DSQ WILLE, Frederic 72 Active Company 1:43.07 49.11 53.96
R05 - Turn was not executed in ac-cordance with the rules.

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. DE GROOT, Hans 59 Nat Utrecht 1:22.90 567 41.95 40.95
Meeting Record

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. RANDERSON, Simon 57 Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 1:39.26 393 48.17 51.09

Event 16 100m Backstroke YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 14:50 Results

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

AK 20-24, Men

1. RYBAR, Tomas 95 Aquamen Prague 1:09.09 508 33.34 35.75
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Event 17 50m Breaststroke YOB 1923 - 1992
11.02.2017 - 14:55 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 25 Masters, Women

1. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 41.85 430

AK 30 Masters, Women

1. GROESCH, Sandra 87 Abseitz Stuttgart 52.24 224

AK 45 Masters, Women

1. VAN SCHAIK, Tynke 69 Gay Swim Amsterdam 56.61 245
DNS SCHWABE, Annett 72 PSV Delphin

AK 50 Masters, Women

1. DROSIHN, Ulrike 63 Sanitaets-SV HH 1889 48.26 437

AK 55 Masters, Women

1. KUEHNER, Ute 60 AWV 09 Hamburg 45.84 550
Meeting Record

2. HABERL, Michaela 60 Diana 51.14 396

AK 60 Masters, Women

1. ZUIDEMA, Willij 53 GLS Ketelbinkie 1:12.27 152

AK 65 Masters, Women

1. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 Donau 59.91 326
Meeting Record

2. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 Donau 1:08.54 217

AK 25 Masters, Men

1. BENSON, Andrew 89 Out to Swim 30.29 812
Meeting Record

2. KRAUS, Michael 89 Vorspiel Berlin 42.54 293
3. FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL, Daniel 92 Paris Aquatique 48.41 198

AK 30 Masters, Men

1. LUE, Stephen 84 Out to Swim 32.14 647
Meeting Record

2. NGUYEN, Johnny 86 Copenhagen Mermates 36.51 441
3. HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 Aquamen Prague 39.33 353
4. DUGUINE, Mathieu 83 Paris Aquatique 39.62 345
5. LINKEVICIUS, Marius 85 Stockholm Dolphins 44.81 239
6. BOTT, Florian 85 Abseitz Stuttgart 52.53 148
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Event 17, 50m Breaststroke

AK 35 Masters, Men

1. LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 Stockholm Dolphins 33.40 645
Meeting Record

2. KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 FVV Frankfurt 37.39 460
3. PAVLIK, Jakub 81 Aquamen Prague 37.87 443
4. SOUTHAM, Jason 79 Copenhagen Mermates 39.41 393
5. AGAPIT, Yannick 80 Paris Aquatique 39.76 382
6. GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 Paris Aquatique 41.73 331
7. CHAMBARD, Xavier 79 Paris Aquatique 46.89 233
8. PAZARAKIS, Michael 78 Aquamen Prague 47.16 229

DNS GADOMSKY, Michal 80 Aquamen Prague

AK 40 Masters, Men

1. KARLSSON, Mattias 73 Stockholm Dolphins 37.14 500
2. FINKEN, Ansgar 73 FVV Frankfurt 37.28 495
3. VAN DER ELST, Menno 74 GLS Ketelbinkie 38.90 435
4. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 Diana 39.58 413
5. LOMBARDI, Bruno 74 Paris Aquatique 44.11 298

AK 45 Masters, Men

1. GRONDEL, Jerry 72 Plons 34.09 728
Meeting Record

2. STRAUB, Alexander 68 SG Wr. Neustadt 34.30 715
3. KAISER, Axel 71 Abseitz Stuttgart 40.68 428
4. TASLI, Kaan 68 Diana 42.05 388
5. THYROKE-GRONOSTAY, Daniel 69 Vorspiel Berlin 43.01 362
6. BERAN, Thorsten 68 Diana 44.92 318

AK 50 Masters, Men

1. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 36.33 644
2. MOLITOR, Andreas 63 PSV Delphin 36.58 631
3. TEL, Gerard 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 37.96 564
4. VAN HEIJST, Ad 66 Zwem Goud 39.40 505
5. VAN DE REE, Erwin 65 Zwem Goud 43.78 368
6. GAVELIN, Bjoern 64 Stockholm Dolphins 46.19 313
7. LORENZ, Gert 65 Vorspiel Berlin 46.99 297

AK 55 Masters, Men

1. VLASBLOM, Jan 61 Plons 37.76 527
Meeting Record

2. LACE, Edwin 59 Northern Wave 39.80 450
3. PFLEGER, Robert 61 Mermaids 40.62 423

DNS KOEVER, Gabor 59 Diana

AK 60 Masters, Men

1. MOLECZ, Paul 57 Diana 41.17 553
2. SANDERS, Wim 55 GLS Ketelbinkie 43.39 473
3. TWEDE, Peter 57 Stockholm Dolphins 43.92 456
4. BROKER, Buck 56 Vorspiel Berlin 44.14 449
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Event 17, 50m Breaststroke

AK 65 Masters, Men

1. KOPETSCH, Stephan 52 PSV Delphin 41.45 619
Meeting Record

AK 70 Masters, Men

1. BERG, Lars Johan 43 Stockholm Dolphins 1:00.02 242

Event 18 50m Breaststroke YOB 1993 - 1997
11.02.2017 - 15:10 Results

Rank YB Time Pts

AK 20-24, Men

1. VISNOVSKY, Pavel 95 Aquamen Prague 33.72 588
2. ZARSKY, Jiri 94 Aquamen Prague 45.08 246

Event 19 4 x 50m Freestyle AG 100 - 359
11.02.2017 - 15:10 Results

Rank Time Pts

AK 160 Masters, Women

1. PSV Delphin 1 PSV Delphin 2:35.36
Meeting Record
SCHWABE, Annett 72 +0,72 33.45 MIKSCH, Angela 68 +0,58 43.12
SCHULZ, Sabine 65 +0,63 41.16 MIKSCH, Jana 88 +0,78 37.63

AK 200 Masters, Women

1. Diana 1 Diana 2:46.07
Meeting Record
MONGINI, Claudia 72 +0,95 36.97 HABERL, Michaela 60 46.67
REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 45.40 ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 37.03

AK 120 Masters, Men

1. Out of Swim Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 1:46.80
Meeting Record
LUE, Stephen 84 +0,71 25.67 WHITE, Ian 83 +0,65 26.31
FLYNN, Dermot 76 +0,50 29.09 BENSON, Andrew 89 +0,46 25.73

2. Free Dolphins 1 Stockholm Dolphins 1:54.55
LINDGREN, Claes 78 +0,78 28.25 BELLOTTI, Toma 79 +0,63 30.32
LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 +0,45 28.14 JADESTIG, Stefan 84 +0,35 27.84

3. FVV Frankfurt 1 FVV Frankfurt 1:56.50
KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 +0,88 29.22 GROTE, Manuel 84 +0,37 30.90
FINKEN, Ansgar 73 +0,74 30.08 WALLNER, Nils 85 +0,52 26.30

4. Copenhagen Mermates Copenhagen Mermates 1:59.64
PENDRICK, Graham 76 +0,88 30.21 SOUTHAM, Jason 79 +0,51 30.63
PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 +0,39 30.88 EDINGER, Jakob 85 +0,20 27.92
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Event 19, Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle, AK 120 Masters

Rank Time Pts

5. Paris Aquatique 1 Paris Aquatique 2:01.32
BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 +0,88 29.85 YVINEC, Maxime 85 +0,53 30.92
GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 +0,50 31.14 TAILLEFER, Boris 82 +0,40 29.41

6. Aquamen Prague Aquamen Prague 2:05.77
HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 +0,97 29.97 PAVLIK, Jakub 81 +0,36 31.17
MAREK, Kamil 73 +0,52 30.42 SZOBI, Pavel 83 +0,84 34.21

7. Vorspiel Berlin 1 Vorspiel Berlin 2:14.77
GLAB, Anton 86 +0,95 33.42 SCHULZE, Martin 90 +0,60 31.84
ZEDDIES, Nils Fabian 78 +0,79 34.11 KRAUS, Michael 89 +0,51 35.40

8. Paris Aquatique 2 Paris Aquatique 2:42.25
CHAMBARD, Xavier 79 +0,97 43.46 BOUCHE, David 81 +0,75 39.78
LOMBARDI, Bruno 74 45.46 COETO JAIMES, Eduardo 85 +0,49 33.55

AK 160 Masters, Men

1. Plons Plons 1:54.61
GRONDEL, Jerry 72 +0,76 27.58 PRINS, Steven 79 +0,37 29.30
VLASBLOM, Jan 61 +0,45 31.12 DEKKER, Stan 79 +0,46 26.61

2. Vorspiel Berlin 2 Vorspiel Berlin 1:58.46
DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 +0,80 29.31 BROKER, Buck 56 +0,30 31.87
ORTIZ PALACIO, Cristian David 86 +0,87 31.12 FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 +0,12 26.16

3. FVV Frankfurt 2 FVV Frankfurt 2:13.24
BAUMANN, Christian 76 +0,89 32.21 WAIBEL, Jochen 86 +0,80 32.49
OESTREICH, Thorsten 66 +0,63 37.76 HENF, Alexander 78 +0,70 30.78

4. Diana 4 Diana 2:14.69
KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 +0,92 34.13 VARGA, Ernst 66 +0,82 37.15
JILIN, Dmitri-Alexander 84 +0,31 33.22 SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 +0,61 30.19

5. GLS Ketelbinkie 1 GLS Ketelbinkie 2:24.36
SANDERS, Wim 55 +0,99 36.05 VAN DER ELST, Menno 74 +0,54 30.74
KOTTE, Rob 80 +0,49 38.67 TEL, Gerard 67 38.90

AK 200 Masters, Men

1. ASV Wien 1 ASV Wien 1:59.20
BERGER, Kurt 66 +0,85 30.05 DOYLE, Michael 59 +0,32 30.33
ORTH, Gerhard 61 +0,41 29.74 KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 +0,70 29.08

2. Vorspiel Berlin 3 Vorspiel Berlin 2:03.20
FOLLMANN, Markus 64 +0,85 28.52 WANKE, Roland 66 +0,58 32.57
GARLT, Ulrich 62 +0,56 30.58 CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 +0,64 31.53

3. Diana 3 Diana 2:15.89
SANTNER, Christian 66 +0,98 34.88 MOLECZ, Paul 57 +0,53 32.77
TASLI, Kaan 68 +0,92 35.95 DALIK, Florian 76 +0,55 32.29

4. Free Dolphins 2 Stockholm Dolphins 2:41.62
TWEDE, Peter 57 +0,84 41.04 LINKEVICIUS, Marius 85 +0,32 34.72
GAVELIN, Bjoern 64 +0,77 40.15 BERG, Lars Johan 43 +0,55 45.71
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Event 20 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle AG 100 - 359
11.02.2017 - 15:25 Results

Rank Time Pts

AK 160 Masters

1. PSV Delphin 2 PSV Delphin 2:18.66
MOLITOR, Andreas 63 +0,86 28.42 KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 +0,82 34.43
MIKSCH, Angela 68 41.37 MIKSCH, Jana 88 +0,60 34.44

2. Diana 2 Diana 2:18.76
THIELE ORBERG, Vivian 90 +0,85 37.57 ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 +0,38 37.09
CECH, Juergen 72 +0,74 34.05 GABNER, Rene 81 +0,23 30.05

AK 200 Masters

1. ASV Wien 2 ASV Wien 2:12.81
Meeting Record
TRUTTMANN, Erwin 49 +0,69 32.58 MARCHTRENKER, Johannes 64 +0,52 34.89
PERIE, Delphine 89 +0,61 32.00 PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 +0,45 33.34
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Medal Statistics All Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. ASV Wien ASV AUT 13 4 3 7 2 - 20 6 3 29
2. Vorspiel Berlin 5670 GER 15 9 6 - - - 15 9 6 30
3. D iana DIA AUT 5 5 7 7 3 2 12 8 9 29
4. PSV Delphin 5625 GER 6 2 1 5 4 2 11 6 3 20
5. Stockholm Dolphins 36177 SWE 11 3 4 - - - 11 3 4 18
6. Hakoah HAK AUT 2 5 1 8 - - 10 5 1 16
7. Out to Swim OUTL GBR 7 3 1 3 - - 10 3 1 14
8. Plons 10-058 NED 7 6 1 - - - 7 6 1 14
9. Aquamen Prague AQPR CZE 7 4 4 - - - 7 4 4 15

10. Copenhagen Mermates COMER DEN 5 5 1 - 3 - 5 8 1 14
11. FVV Frankfurt 5457 GER 4 8 5 - - - 4 8 5 17
12. Donau DONAU AUT - - - 4 2 1 4 2 1 7
13. GLS Ketelbinkie 11-071 NED 1 5 2 2 1 1 3 6 3 12
14. Abseitz Stuttgart 5711 GER - 2 3 3 - - 3 2 3 8
15. Wiener Sport-Club WSC AUT 3 2 - - - - 3 2 - 5
16. Out to Swim - Positive Strokes OUTL GBR 3 1 1 - - - 3 1 1 5
17. Gay Swim Amsterdam 07-046 NED - - - 3 1 - 3 1 - 4
18. AWV 09 Hamburg 4088 GER - - - 3 - - 3 - - 3

 Vienna Oldies SSAVO AUT - - - 3 - - 3 - - 3
20. FS Lisboa FSL POR 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 3

 Eisenstaedter SU ESU AUT 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 3
22. Mermaids MERM AUT - - 3 2 - - 2 - 3 5
23. Berliner Regenbogenforellen 5675 GER - - - 1 3 2 1 3 2 6
24. Sanitaets-SV HH 1889 1 GER - - - 1 2 - 1 2 - 3
25. Brussels Gay Sports BGS BEL 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 3
26. Nat Utrecht 06-045 NED 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 2

 SG Wr. Neustadt SGWN AUT 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - 2
28. Wett Ones, Sydney DF AUS 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 2
29. SUW SUW AUT 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
30. Northern Wave NWAVE GBR - 3 2 - - - - 3 2 5
31. Paris Aquatique 0759510 FRA - 2 7 - - - - 2 7 9
32. Duesseldorf Dolphins 5145 GER - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2
33. Active Company AC BEL - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 2
34. SC Aufruhr 5777 GER - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
35. Zwem Goud 01-048 NED - - 2 - - - - - 2 2
36. qSPORT QSPORT CRO - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
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All EventsBest performance by points
Points: DSV Performance

Men

1. FOLLMANN, Markus 64 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 50m Backstroke 31.11 832
2. BENSON, Andrew 89 Out to Swim 50m Breaststroke 30.29 812
3. TESTAGROSSA, Jean Alexande 71 FS Lisboa 200m Breaststroke 2:41.40 791
4. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport-Club 200m Freestyle 2:24.21 784
5. TRUTTMANN, Erwin 49 ASV Wien 50m Backstroke 36.65 751
6. GARLT, Ulrich 62 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 100m Medley 1:16.37 741

FRITSCHE, Philipp 82 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 200m Medley 2:20.66 741
8. GRONDEL, Jerry 72 Plons 200m Breaststroke 2:45.00 740
9. MOLITOR, Andreas 63 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 100m Medley 1:12.06 739

10. DRUSHININ, Dmittrij 70 Eisenstaedter SU 50m Backstroke 31.96 721
11. STRAUB, Alexander 68 SG Wr. Neustadt 50m Breaststroke 34.30 715
12. DOYLE, Michael 59 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:30.64 688
13. ORTH, Gerhard 61 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 29.57 686
14. DEKKER, Stan 79 Plons 50m Freestyle 26.96 681
15. VLASBLOM, Jan 61 Plons 200m Breaststroke 3:05.58 672

VISNOVSKY, Pavel 95 Aquamen Prague 50m Freestyle 26.19 672
17. BROKER, Buck 56 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 200m Freestyle 2:37.22 667
18. LUE, Stephen 84 Out to Swim 50m Breaststroke 32.14 647
19. LJUSLINDER, Daniel 78 Stockholm Dolphins 50m Breaststroke 33.40 645
20. HILLE, Erich 50 SC Hakoah 200m Breaststroke 3:31.20 641
21. FEWSTER, Eric 72 Northern Wave 50m Freestyle 28.02 636

LINDGREN, Claes 78 Stockholm Dolphins 50m Butterfly 29.83 636
23. TEL, Gerard 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 200m Breaststroke 3:00.41 631
24. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 29.71 625
25. JADESTIG, Stefan 84 Stockholm Dolphins 50m Backstroke 31.07 620

MOLECZ, Paul 57 SC Diana 100m Medley 1:24.11 620
27. DE GROOT, Hans 59 Nat Utrecht 50m Backstroke 37.31 600
28. LACE, Edwin 59 Northern Wave 200m Breaststroke 3:13.04 597
29. KOPETSCH, Stephan 52 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 50m Breaststroke 41.45 596
30. PFLEGER, Robert 61 The Mermaids 100m Medley 1:22.29 592
31. WALLNER, Nils 85 FVV Frankfurt 50m Freestyle 26.39 589
32. DORSEMAGEN, Dirk 71 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 200m Breaststroke 2:59.46 575
33. VAN HEIJST, Ad 66 Zwem Goud 200m Breaststroke 3:09.73 542
34. RYBAR, Tomas 95 Aquamen Prague 100m Medley 1:09.08 539
35. KNAPPSCHNEIDER, Arno 81 FVV Frankfurt 4 x 50m Freestyle 29.22 534
36. FINKEN, Ansgar 73 FVV Frankfurt 200m Breaststroke 2:56.77 528
37. WHITE, Ian 83 Out to Swim 200m Freestyle 2:12.17 523
38. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah 200m Breaststroke 3:46.41 520
39. BOLOPION, Ulysse 80 Paris Aquatique 50m Freestyle 29.59 515
40. SBASCHNIGG, Johannes 80 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 29.62 513
41. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport-Club 200m Medley 2:51.74 503
42. TRAUS, Marius 68 Abseitz Stuttgart 50m Freestyle 30.35 500

KARLSSON, Mattias 73 Stockholm Dolphins 200m Breaststroke 3:00.03 500
44. MAREK, Kamil 73 Aquamen Prague 50m Freestyle 30.05 494
45. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 SU Wien 200m Freestyle 3:21.49 491
46. PAVLIK, Jakub 81 Aquamen Prague 50m Freestyle 30.13 487
47. PENDRICK, Graham 76 Copenhagen Mermates 4 x 50m Freestyle 30.21 486
48. PRINS, Steven 79 Plons 200m Freestyle 2:21.87 485
49. KLEYLEIN, Stefan 77 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:24.56 478
50. SCHORN, Reinhard 67 SC Aufruhr 50m Freestyle 32.55 475
51. BELLOTTI, Toma 79 Stockholm Dolphins 50m Freestyle 30.41 474
52. SANDERS, Wim 55 GLS Ketelbinkie 50m Breaststroke 43.39 473

AGAPIT, Yannick 80 Paris Aquatique 50m Freestyle 30.44 473
54. SOUTHAM, Jason 79 Copenhagen Mermates 50m Freestyle 30.49 470
55. STURM, Martin 79 FVV Frankfurt 200m Breaststroke 3:03.32 469
56. EDINGER, Jakob 85 Copenhagen Mermates 50m Backstroke 34.13 468
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57. GABNER, Rene 81 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 30.56 467
58. ALONSO, Ruben 77 Brussels Gay Sports 200m Medley 2:46.03 456

TWEDE, Peter 57 Stockholm Dolphins 50m Breaststroke 43.92 456
60. SANTNER, Christian 66 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 33.08 453
61. WANKE, Roland 66 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 50m Butterfly 35.75 449
62. GROTE, Manuel 84 FVV Frankfurt 200m Breaststroke 3:03.90 446

SEYDE, Paul 78 Out to Swim 200m Medley 2:46.60 446
KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana 200m Breaststroke 3:06.98 446

65. NGUYEN, Johnny 86 Copenhagen Mermates 50m Breaststroke 36.51 441
66. GAY-CHABAUD, Christophe 81 Paris Aquatique 50m Freestyle 31.25 437

MARCHTRENKER, Johannes 64 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 33.46 437
68. HENF, Alexander 78 FVV Frankfurt 50m Freestyle 31.26 436
69. VAN DER ELST, Menno 74 GLS Ketelbinkie 50m Breaststroke 38.90 435
70. KAISER, Axel 71 Abseitz Stuttgart 50m Breaststroke 40.68 428
71. PETERSEN, Morten Henrik 89 Copenhagen Mermates 200m Freestyle 2:31.73 408
72. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 29.84 407
73. HADRAVSKY, Ladislav 87 Aquamen Prague 4 x 50m Freestyle 29.97 402
74. BAUMANN, Christian 76 FVV Frankfurt 4 x 50m Freestyle 32.21 401
75. RANDERSON, Simon 57 Out to Swim - Positive Strokes 4 x 50m Medley 44.96 400
76. VARGA, Ernst 66 SC Diana 100m Butterfly 1:24.87 398
77. CHARMBALIS, Georg 73 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 100m Backstroke 1:20.40 396
78. TASLI, Kaan 68 SC Diana 50m Breaststroke 42.05 388
79. KUESTER, Juergen 57 SC Hakoah 50m Backstroke 45.58 384
80. YVINEC, Maxime 85 Paris Aquatique 50m Freestyle 30.47 383
81. VAN DE REE, Erwin 65 Zwem Goud 50m Freestyle 35.12 378
82. HONDERS, Michel 69 GLS Ketelbinkie 100m Medley 1:23.81 375
83. RIEDL, Martin 67 SC Hakoah 200m Freestyle 2:53.59 372
84. TAILLEFER, Boris 82 Paris Aquatique 200m Medley 2:57.55 368
85. DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana 200m Medley 2:58.46 367
86. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 200m Freestyle 2:28.98 365
87. THYROKE-GRONOSTAY, Daniel 69 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 50m Breaststroke 43.01 362
88. CECH, Juergen 72 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 33.86 360
89. DE BRAEKELER, Didier 75 Active Company 50m Butterfly 35.54 353
90. ORTIZ PALACIO, Cristian David 86 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 200m Freestyle 2:31.08 350
91. PIRMANN, Fabian 87 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 200m Breaststroke 3:19.58 349
92. DUGUINE, Mathieu 83 Paris Aquatique 50m Freestyle 31.46 348
93. WAIBEL, Jochen 86 FVV Frankfurt 200m Breaststroke 3:20.09 346
94. KOWALSKI, Tobias 77 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 50m Freestyle 33.92 343
95. FISCHER, Horst 54 Duesseldorf Dolphins 200m Breaststroke 4:10.05 340
96. KIEL, Hayo 69 MTV Segeberg 100m Medley 1:26.76 338
97. ZEDDIES, Nils Fabian 78 Vorspiel SSL Berlin 50m Freestyle 34.09 336
98. PANZER, Simon 52 SC Hakoah 200m Freestyle 3:27.34 326
99. BERAN, Thorsten 68 SC Diana 50m Breaststroke 44.92 318

100. MATTIAT, Manuel 84 Acuacol 50m Freestyle 32.45 317

Women

1. DIJKSTRA, Monique 64 Gay Swim Amsterdam 50m Freestyle 30.63 805
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 4 x 50m Medley 36.66 743
3. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah 200m Freestyle 3:02.23 663
4. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 SC Hakoah 200m Freestyle 2:35.92 647
5. KUEHNER, Ute 60 AWV 09 Hamburg 200m Breaststroke 3:34.93 640
6. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 31.77 581
7. SCHWABE, Annett 72 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 4 x 50m Freestyle 33.45 572
8. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah 100m Medley 1:23.97 528
9. HABERL, Michaela 60 SC Diana 200m Breaststroke 3:53.82 497

10. MIKSCH, Jana 88 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 50m Freestyle 33.53 494
11. SCHULZ, Sabine 65 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 50m Backstroke 42.68 471
12. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 35.87 464
13. HESS, Julia 82 SC Hakoah 50m Freestyle 35.26 457
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14. ROWSOME, Laura 85 Out to Swim 200m Medley 3:07.96 440
15. DROSIHN, Ulrike 63 Sanitaets-SV HH 1889 50m Breaststroke 48.26 432
16. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah 200m Breaststroke 3:46.63 425
17. MCLEAN, Sally 80 SC Berliner Regenbogenforellen 50m Freestyle 36.21 422
18. POLSTERER, Ellen 40 The Mermaids 50m Freestyle 52.66 389
19. THIELE ORBERG, Vivian 90 SC Diana 200m Breaststroke 3:32.11 380
20. MIKULA, Natalie 76 SSA Vienna Oldies 50m Freestyle 37.60 377
21. HALLER, Bilim 83 ASV Wien 50m Freestyle 36.70 361
22. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana 50m Butterfly 44.21 349
23. VLIEGEN, Marjan 67 GLS Ketelbinkie 50m Freestyle 40.70 343
24. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 SC Donau 50m Breaststroke 59.91 326
25. STROEHLER, Mirja 77 Copenhagen Mermates 50m Freestyle 39.65 322
26. VAN SCHAIK, Tynke 69 Gay Swim Amsterdam 50m Freestyle 41.28 304
27. MIKSCH, Angela 68 PSV Delphin 1889 Berlin 50m Freestyle 41.61 297
28. GROESCH, Sandra 87 Abseitz Stuttgart 200m Breaststroke 4:02.18 265
29. ZIMMERMANN, Kerstin 78 SC Berliner Regenbogenforellen 50m Freestyle 42.87 254
30. REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 SC Diana 50m Freestyle 45.10 252
31. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 SC Donau 50m Freestyle 51.79 241
32. BLUME, Anton 78 SC Berliner Regenbogenforellen 50m Freestyle 43.77 238
33. ZECHA, Gabriele 52 SC Donau 50m Backstroke 1:08.84 196
34. ZUIDEMA, Willij 53 GLS Ketelbinkie 50m Breaststroke 1:12.27 152
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